174

ORDINANCE NO. 1475

AN ORDINANCE to amend Section 3 of Ordinance No. 1208 entitled "AN ORDINANCE providing for the licensing of skating rinks within the City of Albany, Oregon, repealing all ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict herewith, providing a penalty for violation hereof, and declaring an emergency," passed by the Council September 23, 1925 and approved by the Mayor September 23, 1985.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALMANY DO CRDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That Section 3 of Ordinance No. 1200 entitled "An Ordinance providing for the licensing of skating rinks within the City of Albany, repealing all ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict herewith, providing a penalty for violation hereof, and declaring an emergency," passed by the Council September 23, 1925 and approved by the Mayor September 23, 1925, be and the same is hereby amended to read as follows:

Section 3. The license fee for the operation of skating rinks within the City of Albany, Oregon, shall be \$15.00 for a license period of 6 months, payable in advance, provided that all licenses issued during the first half of any year shall on June 30th of that year, and all licenses issued subsequent to June 30th of any year shall expire December 31st of that year, and provided further that the minimum charge for any license issued under this ordinance shall be the sum of \$15.00.

Passed by the Council May 24, 1939.

Approved by the Mayor May 24, 1939.

A.B. Senders Mayor

1Ph-ATTEST aun Recorder of Albany, Gregon. of the City

COUNTY OF LINN SS.

I, K.R. Horton, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, State of Oregon, do hereby certify that the foregoing copy of Ordinance $\frac{1}{2}$ 1475, has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill $\frac{1}{2}$ 1590, now on file in this office, and that is a true and correct copy of the whole of said Ordinance Bill $\frac{3}{2}$ 1590, passed by the Council of the City of Albany, on May 24, 1939, and approved by the Mayor on May 24, 1939.

Witness my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of Albany, oregon, this 25th day of May, 1939.

Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon.